## EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

4	05	fer	_£	T	
	1 PT	TOR	OT.		rms

Provider offers the same privacy p					hool District 12	
("Originating LEA") which is date	d, to	any other LE	A ("Subscrib	ing LEA") who a	ccepts this G	eneral
Offer of Privacy Terms ("General						
privacy protections, and Provider	's signature sha	ll not necessa	rily bind Pro	vider to other te	rms, such as	price,
term, or schedule of services, o	r to any other	provision not	addressed	in this DPA. The	Provider an	d the
Subscribing LEA may also agree						
unique needs of the Subscribing						
material change in the applicable						
the originating Service Agreeme	ent; or three (3	) years after	the date of	f Provider's signa	ature to this	Form.
Subscribing LEAs	should	send	the	0	Exhibit	"E"
to Provider at the following	email address:	1158 26th St, St	e 161, Santa Mo	nica, California, 90403	.•	
PROVIDER: Smartest EDU, INC dba	Formative					

BY: Robert W Stewart Date: 2022.07.19 13:57:56 -04'00' Date: 07/19/2022

Printed Name: Robert W. Stewart Title/Position: DPO

## 2. Subscribing LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the Harlem School District 122 and Smartest EDU, INC dba Formative

\*\*PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. \*\*

By: <u>Jim Carver</u>

Printed Name: <u>Jim Carver</u>

Date: <u>2024-08-21</u>

Title: <u>Tech Coordinator</u>

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: <u>Tolono CUSD 7</u> DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: <u>Jim Carver</u>
Title: <u>Tech Coordinator</u>
Address: <u>PO Box 720</u>
Phone: 217-649-5446

Email: carverj@unity.k12.il.us